
1 | P a g e   

 
 

 
TENDER DOCUMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF ESSENTIAL ELECTRICAL SPARES REQUIRED FOR THE 

GRABENER MEDAL PRESS (GMP-360TK) ON PAC BASIS. 
 

Unit: India Government Mint, Hyderabad of Security Printing and 
Minting Corporation of India Limited 

 

Firm’s Reference 
Quotation No: SIM/IGMH/2024-2025/036/R0,  
Dated. 07.08.2024 

Date  22.11.2024 

E-mail purchase.igmh@spmcil.com 
igmH.hyderabad@spmcil.com 

PAC Procurement 

Address: P.B. NO. 10, H.C.L. POST, 
I.D.A. PHASE - II, CHERLAPALLY,  
HYDERABAD – 500 051.  
(TELANGANA) 

Phone +91-40-27268300 (Ext -122/117) 

Fax 040-27262951 

Telex  

M/s Schuler India Pvt. Ltd, Plot No. 9, Survey No.  31/5/1, Near 
MITCON Institute of Management, Balewadi, Pune - 411 045. 

Enquiry No and Date  6000019038, Dated: 22.11.2024 

Date of Tender Opening  21st December, 2024 at 03:00 PM. 

Please submit on or before 3:00 PM on date of tender opening, your quotation for following goods/Services, in accordance with the Terms and 

Conditions printed overleaf, in a sealed cover, marked on top with – Enquiry No, Date of Tender opening.  
 
 
 
Yours Sincerely 
 
 
 
 

(V.Kiran Kumar) 
Joint General Manager(Materials) 



2 | P a g e   

Tender Schedule 

S No Description and Specification of 
Material / Part No 

Quantity Unit Delivery 
Required 

 In figure and in words Rs.                Taxes & Duties 

Rate Per Unit Value 
1.   Load amplifier LVCpro 

 Part Number. 04-135.456 
1 NO 240 days 

   

2.  Speed monitor 
 Part number: 04-135.458 

1 NO 240 days 
   

3.  Flow monitor 
 Part number: 04-136.462 

1 NO 240 days 
   

4.  Circuit aggregate 10x0.45 l/min 
 Part number: 04-136.649 

1 NO 240 days 
   

5.  Analyzing unit 
 Part number: 04-136.709 

1 NO 240 days 
   

6.  Absolut encoder 
 Part number: 04-136.717 

1 NO 240 days 
   

7.  Sensor/Aktorbox, 8- fold, PUR/20m 
 Part number: 04-147-621 

1 NO 240 days 
   

8.  Absolute encoder SM1H130 
 Part number: 04-149-492 

1 NO 240 days 
   

9.  Vacuum pump T4.8 
 Part number: 04-155-619 

1 NO 240 days 
   

10.  Connection space cover 
 Part number: 04-917-515 

1 NO 240 days 
   

11.  NH-Fuse 
 Part number: 04-135.439 

2 NO 240 days 
   

12.  NH-Fuse 
 Part number: 04-135.440 

2 NO 240 days 
   

13.  Angular gear ZGV150/10 
 Part number: 74-084.113 

1 NO 240 days 
   

14.   Lubrication transmitter ZGV150/8/1 
 Part Number. 74-086.974 

1 NO 240 days 
   

15.  Toothed belt HTD800 5M 
 Part number: 74-091.687 

1 NO 240 days 
   



3 | P a g e   

16.  Sensor for cylinder 
 Part number: 74-095.447 

1 NO 240 days 
   

17.  Power control WD3- 004 
 Part number: 74-400.227 

1 NO 240 days 
   

18.  Evaluation relay ESD3 
 Part number: 74-412.319 

1 NO 240 days 
   

19.  Totthed disc 
 Part number: 74-542.696 

1 NO 240 days 
   

20.  Pressure plate 
 Part number: 74-542.760 

1 NO 240 days 
   

21.  Pressure gauge 250 bar 
 Part number: 89-920.003 

1 NO 240 days 
   

22.  Air motor with gear box 2AM-NRV 
 Part number: 90-132.116 

1 NO 240 days 
   

23.  Gear pump 
 Part number: 90-132.404 

1 NO 240 days 
   

24.  Compact cylinder 
 Part number: 90-132.540 

1 NO 240 days 
   

25.  Control valve ZGV 150/07/022 
 Part number: ----- 

1 NO 240 days 
   

 
 

 Enclosed Specifications/ Drawings/ Special Conditions of Contract: 

 Scope of work 

1. Warranty - 12 Months from the date of acceptance and approval by Mint authorities 

Item/ Tender Specific Conditions of this tender: 

1. Payment terms: Payment will be made within 30 days after delivery of Goods / Services subjected to acceptance and approval by Mint 
authorities. 

2. Warranty - 12 Months from the date of acceptance and approval by Mint authorities. 



4 | P a g e   

I/ We engage to supply the material(s)/service(s) to your office and comply the following: 

1. Tender Schedule and Technical Specification indicated 

2. Item/ Tender specific conditions for this tender. 

3. Terms and Conditions printed overleaf 

4. General conditions of Contract signed by me at the time of Vendor Registration (for registered vendors) 

5. I/ we confirm that set off for the GST etc. paid on the inputs have been taken into consideration in the above quoted 

Price and further agree to pass on such additional duties as sets offs as may become available in future under GST etc. 

6. This offer is valid for 90 days from the date of opening of tender. 

Signature & seal Place & 
Date: 

 Name of Authorized 
Signatory: 

 

Address:  Tel. No/ Fax. No / Mobile No 
Email ID: 

 

 


